Form PTO-1595 (Rev. OMB No. 0651-0027

08/27/2018



103679566

U.S. PTO 15/998444 08/15/2018

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)  Mark J. McCann, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: MASSP Inovations LLC  Internal Address:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Filed concurrently herewith	Street Address: _815 Audra Lane  City: _Spring  State: _TX  Country: _US			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name:Douglas W. Rommelmann Internal Address:  Street Address:P.O. Box 61389	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  XAuthorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Houston  State: TX Zip: 77208-1389	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number: 713.221.1201  Docket Number: 0014968.000002  Email Address: docketing@bracewell.com	Deposit Account Number 0000000525959 15998444  Authorized UserName <u>Douglas Rommelma</u> nn 50.60 DA			
9. Signature:  /Douglas W. Rommelmann/ Signature  Douglas W. Rommelmann  Name of Person Signing	O8/15/2018  Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  3  at) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

REEL: 046960 FRAME: 0627

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

			Mark J. McCann, Jr. 815 Audra Lane Spring, TX 77386 USA	
hereby sells, assi	gns and tr			
ASSIGNEE:			MASSP Inovations LLC 815 Audra Lane Spring, Texas 77386 USA	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE  (complete one of the following)				
×	the entire right, title and interest			
	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial			
	possessions			
	(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
×	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all			
improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
CHARGING CART ASSEMBLY				
Name of inventor(s): Mark J. McCann, Jr.				
and which is found in (37 C.F.R. §-3.21)				
(a)	×	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.		
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on		
(c)		U.S. provisional applicationnaming the above inventor(s) for		
(d)		U.S. Application No.		
(e)		International Application No. PC	T//	
(f)		U.S. Patent No issue	d	
	□ patent	a change of address to which commaintenance fees is being sent s	respondence is to be sent regarding eparately.	
		(also check (g), if foreign applica	tion(s) is also being assigned)	
(g)	$\boxtimes$	and any legal equivalent thereof	in a foreign country, including the	

-1-

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of August, 20

Mark J. McCann, Jr.

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Mark J. McCann, Jr. known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this

1 day of August 2018

PAMELA MCKEE
Notery Public, State of Texas
Comm. Expires 06-16-2021
Notary ID 128491899

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

My Commission Expires: